

Subject Networks in TCSET Primary Schools

Welcome to the new academic year!
Below are the objectives that are on the primary development plan for the subject networks under section 1.4

· Continue with the subject network meetings – all leads to be clear about the objective within which they are collaborating
· Each subject network to have someone who is looking into the use of AI and Edtech within the subject


Meeting schedule 2025-2026

	Meeting 1 w/c 10th November 2025

	Mon 10th November
	Tues 11th November

	Wed 12th November
	Thurs 13th November


	
	Meeting 2 w/c 2nd February 2026

	Mon 2nd February
	Tues 3rd February

	Wed 4th February

	Thurs 5th February





	Meeting 3 w/c 18th May 2026

	Mon 18th May

	Tues 19th  May


	Wed 20th   May

	Thurs 21st  May




The primary development plan (C = building capacity, I = improvement)
 
 
1.11 Ensure that teachers consistently adapt the curriculum for pupils with SEND so they can access the learning  (I) 

1.12 EYFS teaching focuses on communication and language, reading, handwriting and maths and takes account of the EEF EYFS pedagogical continuum (I)

1.4 Ensure subject strength and good practice is shared across schools through the team of lead practitioners (C) 

2.41 Continue to weave sustainability themes through all subjects (C)
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Art


	Name 
	Email address
	School

	Georgia Brown
	
GBrown119.210@lgflmail.org
	The Belham 

	Emily De Lacey
	Edelacey.210@lglflmail.org
	The Belham

	Amy Mulvenna
	amulvenna@charlesdickens.southwark.sch.uk
	Charles Dickens

	Ryan Simms
	Rsimms3.210@lgflmail.org
	Dulwich Hamlet

	Katie Robinson
	krobinson@lyndhurst.southwark.sch.uk
	Lyndhurst

	Rebecca Beesley
	rbeesley@streathamwells.org
	Streatham Wells

	Frances Hart
	Fhart@loughboroughprimarylambeth.org.uk
	Loughborough




	
English


	Name 
	Email address
	School

	Ellie Hollingsworth
	echeele1.210@lgflmail.org
	Belham 

	Charlotte Stirling
	Cstirling5.210@lgflmail.org 
	Belham

	Nicola Jacobs
	njacobs@charlesdickens.southwark.sch.uk
	Charles Dickens

	Siobhan Elston
	selston@charlesdickens.southwark.sch.uk
	Charles Dickens

	Hannah Gorbutt-Rice
	hgorbuttrice4.210@lgflmail.org 
	Dulwich Hamlet

	Rose Salvage
	rsalvage@lyndhurst.southwark.sch.uk 
	Lyndhurst

	Amber Harwood
	aharwood@lyndhurst.southwark.sch.uk
	Lyndhurst

	Emma Warsop
	ewarsop@streathamwells.org
	Streatham Wells

	Annie Lound McGowan 
	aloundmcgowan@streathamwells.org
	Streatham Wells

	Ifrah Khan
	IKhan@loughboroughprimarylambeth.org.uk 
	Loughborough

	Marcella Madden
	mmadden@loughboroughprimarylambeth.org.uk 
	Loughborough

	Gerard Turner
	gturner@lyndhurst.southwark.sch.uk
	Lyndhurst










	
Maths


	Name 
	Email address
	School

	James Hartley
	jhartley14.210@lgflmail.org
	Belham

	Ben Atkinson
	Batkinson10.210@lgflmail.org
	Belham

	Dan Huxley
	dhuxley@charlesdickens.southwark.sch.uk 
	Charles Dickens

	Themis Bakas
	tbakas@charlesdickens.southwark.sch.uk 
	Charles Dickens

	Louise Worley
	lworley@charlesdickens.southwark.sch.uk 
	Charles Dickens

	Linda Taylor
	ltaylor@charlesdickens.southwark.sch.uk 
	Charles Dickens

	Amber Black
	adoig@charlesdickens.southwark.sch.uk 
	Charles Dickens

	Charlotte Thornton Smith
	cthorntonsmith1.210@lgflmail.org.uk
	Dulwich Hamlet

	Emma Warsop
	ewarsop@streathamwells.org
(covering for Rachel on mat leave)
	Streatham Wells

	Harry Peddle
	hpeddle@lyndhurst.southwark.sch.uk 
	Lyndhurst

	Charlotte Hunter
	Chunter@loughboroughprimarylambeth.org.uk
	Loughborough

	Will Barber
	wbarber@lyndhurst.southwark.sch.uk
	Lyndhurst



	
Music


	Name 
	Email address
	School

	Represented by Rose Ford  (TBC)
Stella Watts
	Rford24.210@lgflmail.org 
Swatts52.210@lgflmail.org
	Belham

	Tama Nathan
	tnathan@charlesdickens.southwark.sch.uk
	Charles Dickens

	Sharon Campbell
	scampbell17.210@dhjs.org.uk
	Dulwich Hamlet

	Represented by Gennie Joy (ECT)
	gjoy@lyndhurst.southwark.sch.uk
	Lyndhurst

	Anastasia Alcock
	AAlcock@loughboroughprimarylambeth.org.uk
	Loughborough




	
PE 


	Name 
	Email address
	School

	Oliver Hunt
	ohunt@charlesdickens.southwark.sch.uk 
	Charles Dickens

	Victoria Begley
	vbegley.210@lgflmail.org
	Dulwich Hamlet

	El Hobbs
	ehobbs@lyndhurst.southwark.sch.uk
	Lyndhurst

	Freya Peat
	fpeat@streathamwells.org
	Streatham Wells

	Arabella Lopez
	Ajuan.210@lgflmail.org 
	BPS

	Nicole Sims
	nsimms@loughboroughpriamrylambeth.org.uk 
	Loughborough

	Russell Morgan
	Rmorgan71.210@lgflmail.org 
	Belham





	
PSHE 


	Name 
	Email address
	School

	Lauren Hogg
	lhogg4.210@lgflmail.org
	Belham

	Amy Smith
	asmith@charlesdicknes.southwark.sch.uk
	Charles Dickens

	Freddy Vanson
	fvanson@charlesdickens.southwark.sch.uk
	Charles Dickens

	Marcella Madden
	mmadden@loughboroughprimarylambeth.org.uk
	Loughborough

	Jess Ambrose
	Jambrose13.210@lgflmail.org
	Dulwich Hamlet

	Janine Sawh
	jsawh@lyndhurst.southwark.sch.uk
	Lyndhurst

	Savanna Oscislawski
	soscislawski@streathamwells.org
	Streatham Wells

	Stella Dunn
	sdunn@charlesdickens.southwark.sch.uk
	CDPS





	
RE 


	Name 
	Email address
	School

	Nazifa Khatun 
	Nkhatun39.210@lgflmail.org 
	Belham

	Honor Layton
	hlayton@charlesdickens.southwark.sch.uk
	Charles Dickens

	Matt Gold
	mgold6.210@lgflmail.org
	Dulwich Hamlet

	Mel Stein
	mstein@lyndhurst.southwark.sch.uk
	Lyndhurst

	Rebekah Fajemisin 
	rfajemisin@loughboroughprimarylambeth.org.uk
	Loughborough




	
Science


	Name 
	Email address
	School

	Jen Hill 
	jhill108.210@lgfmail.org
	Belham

	Fathima Fareeda
	ffareeda@charlesdickens.southwark.sch.uk
	Charles Dickens

	Ronnie Mulema
	rmulema.210@lgflmail.org 
	Dulwich Hamlet

	Beth Harris
	Bharris22.210@lgflmail.org 
	Dulwich Hamlet

	Helena Savvides
	hsavvides@lyndhurst.southwark.sch.uk
	Lyndhurst

	Rosie O'Brien
	robrien@streathamwells.org
	Streatham Wells

	Annika Begum
	abegum@loughboroughprimarylambeth.org.uk
	Loughborough




	
Sustainability/Geography 


	Name 
	Email address
	School

	Vicky Tee
	vtee.210@lgflmail.org
	Belham

	Lucy Ellis
	lellis@tcset.org.uk
	CDT

	Ben Witley
	bwitley1.210@lgflmail.org
	Dulwich Hamlet

	
	
	Streatham Wells

	Lottie Moon
	cmoon@lyndhurst.southwark.sch.uk
	Lyndhurst

	Rebecca Huggins
	rhuggins@charlesdickens.southwark.sch.uk
	Charles DIckens

	Asia Alcock
	aalcock@loughboroughprimarylambeth.org.uk 
	Loughborough

	Natalie Perrin
	nperren@loughboroughprimarylambeth.org.uk
	Loughborough






Subject leadership
	Gabi Spears
	gspears@charlesdickens.southwark.sch.uk
	Charles Dickens

	Kirsty Shreeve
	kshreeve.210@lgflmail.org
	DHJS




	Name
	Email
	School
	Subject

	Janine Fraser
	jfraser@charlesdickens.southwark.sch.uk
	Charles Dickens
	DT

	Phuong Nguyen
	pnguyen9.210@lgflmail.org
	Dulwich Hamlet
	DT

	Christina Saullo
	Csaullo1.210@lgflmail.org 
	The Belham 
	Computing

	Xhesi Jura (jessie)
	xjura@charlesdickens.southwark.sch.uk
	Charles Dickens
	History

	Willow Oddie
	woddie.210@lgflmail.org
	Dulwich Hamlet
	History

	Becca Amon
	bamone@streathamwells.org
	SWP
	Computing

	Ellie Timson
	ETimson@loughboroughprimarylambeth.org.uk 
	Lough
	MFL

	Chris Morrant 
	Cmorrant2.210@lgflmail.org 
	Belham
	

	Liz Arybi
	eariyibi1.210@lgflmail.org 
	Belham
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